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1968 
$ 

1,853,445 

5,014,702 

6,868,147 
1,782,094 

Current assets
Cash in hand 

and at bank 
Deposits and 

money at call 

Cash resources 
Interest due and 

accrued on 
investments 

8,650,241 Total 
assets 

current 

Investments (cost 
or face value, 
whichever 
lower)-

104,159,351 New Zealand 
Government 
inscribed 
stock 

18,438,690 Local author-
ity securities 

43,355,736 Mortgages .. 

165,953,777 

174,604,018 

National savings 
securities-

2, 460,299 New Zealand 

177,064,317 

Government 
inscribed 
stock (secur
ing national 
savings de
positors) .. 

Fixed assets at 
cost: less de
preciation-

3,952,580 Land and 
buildings .. 

595,136 Furniture and 
fittings 

143,311 Plant 
320,909 Office calcula-

ting and 
bookkeeping 
machines .. 

38,355 Motor ve-
hicles 

3,803 Passbook wal-
lets 

3,545 1965 coin sets 

5,057,639 

$182,121,956 

1969 
$ 

2,069,734.70 

5,961,979.67 

8,031,714.37 

1,875,866.23 

110,659,351.50 

19,473,745.19 
46,106,986.77 

$ 

9,907,580.60 

176,240,083.46 

186,147,664.06 

2,213,020.33 

$188,360,684.39 

5,898,553.54 

578,518.63 
145,540.79 

246,129.04 

47,531.94 

2,761.02 
3,425.00 

6,922,459.96 

$195,283,144.35 

NOTE-Capital Commitment: estimated completion costs of new 
building, $900,000. 

S. W. SMITH, President. 
M. N. CORNER, General Manager. 

AUDITORS' REPORT 

We, the undersigned, being the auditors of the Auckland Savings 
Bank, appointed in terms of section 29 (3) of the Trustee Savings 
Banks Act 1948, report-

1. We have examined the books, accounts, and vouchers of the 
bank and have received all the information and explanations we 
have required. 

2. We have verified the cash, investments, securities, and assets 
of the bank as at 31 March 1969. 

3. The general manager has certified that, to the best of his 
knowledge and belief, all requirements of the Trustee Savings 
Banks Act 1948 and regulations thereunder have been complied 
with. 

4. In our opinion, the above balance sheet and profit and loss 
account are properly drawn up so as to give respectively a true and 
fair view of the state of the Auckland Savings Bank's affairs as at 31 
March 1969, and of the results of its business for the year ended on 
that date. 

D. C. O'HALLORAN, B.COM., F.P.A.N.Z.}Auditors. 
A. J. POSTLES, A.P.A.N.Z. · 

29 April 1969. 
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NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the fioUowing Government Bookshops: 

Wellington: Mulgrave Street 
Private Bag Telephone 46 807 

Auckland: State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street 
P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 

Hamilton: Alma Street 
P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103 

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 
P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 33'1 

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Buitlding, Princes Street 
P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 

Wholesalo Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All pubLioations are post or freight free by second

class suvface mail or surface freight. 
Postage or freight is eictPa when publications are forwarded 

by first-class surface mail, by air mat!, or by aiir freight. 
Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 

for your requirements. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'ITE 
Subscriptions-The subscriptii.on is at the rate of $16 per 

calendar year, including pos1age, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
Thti New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 

evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'oLock of the 
day preceding publication. 

Advertisements are charged ait the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained born the New Zealand S1andards Associ
ation, Private Bag, Wellington C. 1. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published ~n the New 
Zealand Gazett,e, but are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) 
subscription $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
193(}-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separaite regulatlions as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL 
SOCIETY 

Institute of Public Administration 1968 
137 pages. Price $2. 

AGRICULTURAL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT 

8 pages 
Summary: July-December 1968 

Price Sc. 

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY 
Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institll!te. 

234 pages. Price $3. 


