1968		190	69
\$	Current assets-	\$	\$
1,853,445	Cash in hand and at bank	2,069,734.70	
5,014,702	Deposits and money at call	5,961,979.67	
6,868,147 1,782,094	Cash resources Interest due and accrued on	8,031,714.37	
	investments	1,875,866.23	
8,650,241	Total current assets		9,907,580.60
104,159,351	Investments (cost or face value, which ever lower)— New Zealand Government in scribed stock	110,659,351.50	
18,438,690	Local author- ity securities		
43,355,736	Mortgages	19,473,745.19 46,106,986.77	
165,953,777			176,240,083.46
174,604,018			186,147,664.06
2,460,299	National savings securities— New Zealand Government inscribed stock (secur- ing national		
	savings de- positors)	••	2,213,020.33
177,064,317			\$188,360,684.39
	Fixed assets at cost: less depreciation—		
3,952,580	Land and buildings	5,898,553.54	
595,136	Furniture and fittings	578,518.63	
143,311 320,909	Plant Office calculating and bookkeeping	145,540.79	
38,355	machines Motor ve-	246,129.04	
3,803	hicles Passbook wal-	47,531.94	
3,545	lets 1965 coin sets	2,761.02 3,425.00	
5,057,639			6,922,459.96
\$182,121,956			\$195,283,144.35

Note-Capital Commitment: estimated completion costs of new building, \$900,000.

> S. W. SMITH, President. M. N. CORNÉR, General Manager.

AUDITORS' REPORT

We, the undersigned, being the auditors of the Auckland Savings Bank, appointed in terms of section 29 (3) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948, report—

- 1. We have examined the books, accounts, and vouchers of the bank and have received all the information and explanations we have required.
- 2. We have verified the cash, investments, securities, and assets of the bank as at 31 March 1969.
- 3. The general manager has certified that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, all requirements of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 and regulations thereunder have been complied with.

4. In our opinion, the above balance sheet and profit and loss account are properly drawn up so as to give respectively a true and fair view of the state of the Auckland Savings Bank's affairs as at 31 March 1969, and of the results of its business for the year ended on that date.

D. C. O'HALLORAN, B.COM., F.P.A.N.Z. A. J. POSTLES, A.P.A.N.Z.

29 April 1969.

5372

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington: Mulgrave Street

Private Bag Telepl Auckland: State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street Telephone 46 807 P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919

Hamilton: Alma Street P.O. Box 857

Telephone 80 103

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace

Telephone 50 331 Princes Street

P.O. Box 1721
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building,
P.O. Box 1104 Wholesale Retail

Telephone 78 294 Mail Order

Postage: All publications are post or freight free by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, or by air freight.

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$16 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Association, Private Bag, Wellington C. 1.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
 Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL SOCIETY

Institute of Public Administration 1968

137 pages.

8 pages

Price \$2.

AGRICULTURAL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT

Summary: July-December 1968

Price 5c.

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY

Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institute.

234 pages. Price \$3.